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7
17:00

2700 m
90.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Yvonnick Bodin
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)

Breed 5 Groups III Challenge Marolles-en-Brie-ParisTurf APPRENTIS - LADS-JOCKEYS 90.000. - ridden. - metres 2.700 (G. P.) 40.500, 
22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For 6 - 10 including years, not having won 615.000. Minimum weight (see General Conditions). 

1
2700

ML: 52,0

58.00

Jupiter De Play
6j. noi. pa W (Dragon Du Fresne - Cephee De 

Trainer: Leo Abrivard
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Serge Delaunay

Thomas Roullier

2025: 11  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    123.560 € 2024: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    24.400 €11,9 283.510 €
07.11 Vincennes 2 14,3 2700B Monte 61.000 2,7 Th. Roullier Indice Deladou, Jupiter De Play, Ficimer
10.10 Vincennes 4 11,9 2850B Monte 90.000 30,0 P.Y. Verva It's A Dollarmaker, Impala De Val, Halfa
30.09 Vincennes 6 11,9 2175B Monte 75.000 10,0 F. Lagadeuc Je M'envole, Jazz In Montreux, Just For Bac
06.08 Saint-Malo dis 2975B Monte 32.000 4,5 F. Lagadeuc Jupiter Du Corta, Jiminy Cricket, Julia Quick
26.07 Enghien 1 13,6 2875B Monte 68.000 3,8 F. Lagadeuc Jupiter De Play, Grez, Jason Du Conroy

2
ML: 52,0

56.00

Gordon Mijack
9j. b hors W (Ultissimo - Rosace De Mai)

Trainer: Alexandre De Jesus
Besitzer: Stéphane Callico
Züchter: M. Michel Claudios

Emma Lacomblez

2025: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    97.300 € 2024: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    28.440 €11,4 337.370 €
13.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 75.000 38,0 B. Rochard Dolce Viky, Furioso Fligny, Femto De Vauve
22.11 Vincennes 14 15,4 2700B 75.000 190,0 Alexandre Bodin Headscott, Iroise De La Noe, In Red
12.09 Vincennes 3 13,9 2700B Monte 75.000 22,0 E. De Jesus Farandole Di Palba, Instant Grave, Gordon 
20.08 Vincennes 5 12,7 2700B 68.000 62,0 E. De Jesus Grand Roi Kalouma, Indy Dark, Iacynthe Di
30.07 Enghien 5 17,2 2875B 75.000 16,0 D. Thomain Jingle Du Pont, Canto Dei Venti, Just A Midi

3
ML: 12,0

60.00

Just For Back
6j. b hors W (Quinoa Du Gers - Shine Is Back)

Trainer: Guillaume Gillot
Besitzer: G. Gillot
Züchter: M. Laurent Leduc

Theo Raffin

2025: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 9  Plätze    159.840 € 2024: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    63.200 €11,6 357.440 €
07.12 Vincennes 9 13,8 2875B 72.000 44,0 E. Raffin Jeegha Pride, Janko Haufor, Jongleuse De 
13.11 Vincennes 2 12,0 2850B Monte 90.000 4,8 E. Raffin Eros Zola, Just For Back, Jazz In Montreux
19.10 Caen 2 12,2 2450B Monte 45.000 3,5 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Jablo Du Chene, Just For Back, Imagine D'
30.09 Vincennes 3 11,6 2175B Monte 75.000 8,6 E. Raffin Je M'envole, Jazz In Montreux, Just For Bac
23.08 Vincennes 2 12,6 2850B Monte 90.000 4,7 D. Bonne Halfa, Just For Back, In Love Du Choquel

4
ML: 8,3

60.00

Heden Cruz
8j. al. br W (Apprenti Sorcier - Mimone)

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: Ecurie De Belgrave
Züchter: M. Michel Cruzille

Andrea Roussel

2025: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    106.150 € 2024: 19  Starts - 5  Siege - 7  Plätze    147.335 €11,8 351.050 €
17.12 Vincennes 1 12,8 2850B Monte 75.000 9,4 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Heden Cruz, Islamorada, Heuristique
04.12 Vincennes 2 12,4 2700B Monte 75.000 15,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Ficimer, Heden Cruz, Hannah
14.11 Marseille (À Borél dis 3025B 39.000 30,0 S. Peltier Infinity Jet, Harry Le Beau, Ibiza Evening
04.11 Vincennes 10 12,6 2100A 75.000 72,0 F. Nivard In Red, Hurricane Carter, Isofou Du Chene
10.07 Enghien 5 13,6 2875B Monte 90.000 3,7 T. Vlaemynck Debost Fleuron D'Acadie, Jason Du Conroy, Jane A

5
ML: 8,4

59.00

Grand Trio Ludois
9j. al W (Booster Winner - Racee Des Jacquet

Trainer: Simon Laloum
Besitzer: A. Laloum
Züchter: M. Stéphane Bourlier

Lysiane Magnenat

2025: 14  Starts - 6  Siege - 5  Plätze    232.050 € 2024: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    26.190 €12,0 399.375 €
20.12 Vincennes 5 12,9 2700B 75.000 12,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Hurricane Carter, Hero Sibey, Harison Du Pl
09.11 Chatelaillon-La R 5 11,9 2625B 62.000 23,0 Cl. Lelievre Jaguar Du Fan, Ino Du Lupin, Imperator D'E
12.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou 7 14,1 2650B 53.000 9,3 M. Criado Jeannette Priory, Justin Bold, Ino Du Lupin
03.10 Hyères 4 14,8 2850B 51.000 4,1 Th. Briand Harmony Du Rabutin, Hudo Du Ruel, Gabri
23.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 12,0 2925B 49.000 2,1 Th. Briand Grand Trio Ludois, Horatius D'Ela, Astronas

6
ML: 34,0

58.00

Jazz In Montreux
6j. b hors W (Akim Du Cap Vert - Urganza)

Trainer: Grégory Thorel
Besitzer: Sté. Ent. Grégory Thorel
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Lemelletier

Raphael Vilault

2025: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    93.700 € 2024: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    80.050 €10,9 394.450 €
13.11 Vincennes 3 12,1 2850B Monte 90.000 4,2 P.Y. Verva Eros Zola, Just For Back, Jazz In Montreux
01.11 Laval dis 2875B 70.000 173,0 Emilien Raulline Harley Gema, King Opera, Karaka Wood
30.09 Vincennes 2 11,1 2175B Monte 75.000 1,6 P.Y. Verva Je M'envole, Jazz In Montreux, Just For Bac
23.09 Vincennes 10 2850B 90.000 133,0 P.Y. Verva Jango Vici, Edgar Saba, Jazzman (Ger)
07.09 Alençon dis 2675B 41.000 A. Menager Keno Petteviniere, Kingsman D'Eole, Iguski 

7
ML: 52,0

59.00

Gazelle De Val
9j. b hors S (Viking De Val - Axelle Du Noyer)

Trainer: Eric Lambertz
Besitzer: E. Lambertz
Züchter: M. Eric Lambertz

Estelle Croisic

2025: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    105.900 € 2024: 12  Starts - 6  Siege - 0  Plätze    152.710 €10,4 413.975 €
10.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B Monte 90.000 19,0 M. Mottier Jeroboam D'Erable, Impala De Val, Iguski S
13.11 Vincennes 5 12,7 2850B Monte 90.000 18,0 M. Mottier Eros Zola, Just For Back, Jazz In Montreux
01.11 Laval 9 13,7 2875B 70.000 83,0 E. Lambertz Harley Gema, King Opera, Karaka Wood
29.09 Craon 13 25,2 3550B 42.000 72,0 E. Lambertz Java D'Anama, Haitian Fight Song, Flamenc
10.09 Meslay-Du-Maine 8 13,1 2875B 90.000 94,0 E. Lambertz Indy De Jyr, Jilord Viva, Je Reve Du Bois

8
ML: 59,0

60.00

Gala D'Urfist
9j. b hors W (Un Charme Fou - Royale D'Urfist

Trainer: Kevin Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie D' Ycy
Züchter: M. Jean François Roquain

Flavien Poisson

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    10.500 € 2024: 16  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    139.500 €12,1 415.520 €
10.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 90.000 64,0 A. Lamy Jeroboam D'Erable, Impala De Val, Iguski S
20.11 Vincennes 11 16,7 2875B Monte 75.000 79,0 A. Lamy Islamorada, Eros Zola, Ideal Du Rocher
03.11 Vincennes dis 2875B 54.000 162,0 N. Picard Happy Danover, Gold Mencourt, Ialto D'Hert
05.04 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 90.000 22,0 A. Lamy Impala De Val, Extreme Desbois, Halfa
12.03 Laval dis 2875B 53.000 211,0 L. Guinoiseau Greco Bello, Kamehameha, Ivanof

9
ML: 15,0

59.00

Halicia Bella
8j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Talicia Bella)

Trainer: Jean-Paul Marmion
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean Paul Marmion
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Lou-Ann Lecoq

2025: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    32.670 € 2024: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    104.850 €10,9 422.510 €
20.11 Vincennes 5 12,9 2875B Monte 75.000 13,0 Guillaume Martin Islamorada, Eros Zola, Ideal Du Rocher
01.11 Laval 3 12,4 2875B Monte 53.000 49,0 J.Y. Ricart Impala De Val, Lasko Des Brousses, Halicia
29.09 Craon 8 3550B 42.000 5,7 J.Ph. Monclin Java D'Anama, Haitian Fight Song, Flamenc
08.09 Craon 5 2800B 80.000 36,0 A. Wiels Hades De L'iton, Jojo Toons, Joyce Delto
27.07 Bréhal 17 3450B 50.000 7,5 S. Ernault Hasard D'Erable, Juliana De Retz, Grace D

10
ML: 28,0

57.00

Fleuron D'Acadie
10j. b hors W (Ganymede - Rose D'Acadie)

Trainer: Christophe Clin
Besitzer: Ecurie G. Delacour
Züchter: Sylvie Bonnefoy-Fernandez

Agathe Poulain

2025: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    100.400 € 2024: 17  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    85.750 €11,1 430.370 €
20.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 75.000 131,0 Ch. Clin Hurricane Carter, Hero Sibey, Harison Du Pl
03.11 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte120.000 33,0 V. Saussaye It's A Dollarmaker, Fulton, Je M'envole
10.10 Vincennes 5 11,9 2850B Monte 90.000 18,0 V. Saussaye It's A Dollarmaker, Impala De Val, Halfa
24.09 Lisieux 10 14,0 2750B 90.000 186,0 P.A. Delacour Jeannette Priory, Idole Of Love, Jack Tonic
02.09 Vincennes 2 11,1 2175B Monte120.000 10,0 V. Saussaye Extreme Desbois, Fleuron D'Acadie, Ilio Ma

11
ML: 49,0

57.00

Go Or Not
9j. b hors W (Hyperis - Qualie Picarde)

Trainer: Aleandre Bonnefoy
Besitzer: A. Bonnefoy
Züchter: M. Christian Douillet

Auriane Meunier

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    76.500 € 2024: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    95.140 €11,2 431.315 €
10.12 Vincennes 7 12,1 2700B Monte 90.000 57,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Jeroboam D'Erable, Impala De Val, Iguski S
20.11 Vincennes 10 13,9 2875B Monte 75.000 23,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Islamorada, Eros Zola, Ideal Du Rocher
03.11 Vincennes 6 12,9 2175B Monte120.000 58,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette It's A Dollarmaker, Fulton, Je M'envole
10.10 Vincennes 9 17,2 2850B Monte 90.000 59,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette It's A Dollarmaker, Impala De Val, Halfa
23.02 Vincennes 3 12,6 2700B Monte 90.000 6,2 M. Mottier Heuristique, Impala De Val, Go Or Not

12
ML: 9,2

60.00

Harmonista
8j. b hors S (Vulcain De Vandel - Born To Be 

Trainer: Franck Nivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Mehdi Lelievre

2025: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    105.500 € 2024: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    100.700 €10,2 437.130 €
10.12 Vincennes 8 12,5 2875B 75.000 17,0 M. Mottier Isofou Du Chene, Iroise De La Noe, Inherit
17.11 Vincennes 8 12,7 2700B 90.000 20,0 F. Nivard Working Class Hero, Diamond Truppo, Hub
02.11 Argentan 2 2900B 53.000 18,0 F. Nivard Jango Vici, Harmonista, Jet Express
13.09 Vincennes 6 13,7 2850B 75.000 15,0 F. Nivard Ideal Du Rocher, Hurricane Carter, Isofou D
07.08 Enghien 5 12,2 2900B 75.000 7,1 F. Nivard Colbert Wf, Ideal Du Rocher, Carloforte Fon
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7
17:00

2700 m
90.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Yvonnick Bodin
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)

Breed 5 Groups III Challenge Marolles-en-Brie-ParisTurf APPRENTIS - LADS-JOCKEYS 90.000. - ridden. - metres 2.700 (G. P.) 40.500, 
22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For 6 - 10 including years, not having won 615.000. Minimum weight (see General Conditions). 

13
ML: 13,0

56.00

Gold Voice
9j. b hors S (Jag De Bellouet - Lovely De Paris

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: D. Benchetrit
Züchter: M. David Benchetrit

Charline Blaizot

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    56.500 € 2024: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    143.000 €10,4 480.430 €
03.11 Vincennes 4 11,0 2175B Monte120.000 26,0 Cl. Frecelle It's A Dollarmaker, Fulton, Je M'envole
21.09 Vincennes 4 13,1 2850B Monte 90.000 53,0 Cl. Frecelle Halfa, Impala De Val, Jasmine De Vau
02.09 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte120.000 5,5 Cl. Frecelle Extreme Desbois, Fleuron D'Acadie, Ilio Ma
10.08 Enghien 6 12,7 2875B Monte120.000 28,0 C. Levesque J'aime Le Foot, Hubble Du Vivier, Just For B
10.07 Enghien 4 13,5 2875B Monte 90.000 10,0 C. Blaizot Fleuron D'Acadie, Jason Du Conroy, Jane A

14
ML: 40,0

59.00

Hymne Du Gers
8j. b hors W (Bold Eagle - Unanime Quality)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Rancoule
Züchter: Marie Brigitte Anty

Clea Roger

2025: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    48.200 € 2024: 14  Starts - 6  Siege - 4  Plätze    250.770 €11,2 498.010 €
04.12 Vincennes unpl 2100A 90.000 35,0 J.M. Bazire Eros Zola, Cobra Killer Gar, Greco Bello
01.10 Angers 1 13,0 3125B 100.000 25,0 N. Bazire Hymne Du Gers, Izoard Vedaquais, Graal D
24.09 Lisieux 8 13,1 2750B 90.000 33,0 N. Bazire Jeannette Priory, Idole Of Love, Jack Tonic
08.09 Craon 7 2800B 80.000 36,0 N. Bazire Hades De L'iton, Jojo Toons, Joyce Delto
24.08 Montier-En-Der 12 18,0 3075B 50.000 16,0 Ph. Masschaele Jojo Toons, Jewel Touch, Jenny De Joudes

15
ML: 21,0

58.00

Filou D'Anjou
10j. b hors W (Othello Bourbon - Girl Begonia)

Trainer: Eric Beudard
Besitzer: E. Beudard
Züchter: M. Eric Crepeau

Justin Maillard

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    14.100 € 2024: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    57.740 €10,3 492.690 €
10.12 Vincennes 4 11,8 2700B Monte 90.000 57,0 M. Beudard Jeroboam D'Erable, Impala De Val, Iguski S
20.11 Vincennes 6 13,0 2875B Monte 75.000 35,0 M. Beudard Islamorada, Eros Zola, Ideal Du Rocher
09.11 Chatelaillon-La R 9 13,4 2650B 62.000 161,0 E. Beudard Jaguar Du Fan, Ino Du Lupin, Imperator D'E
02.11 Argentan 13 2900B 53.000 203,0 E. Beudard Jango Vici, Harmonista, Jet Express
12.01 Vincennes 3 13,3 2700B Monte 90.000 2,9 M. Beudard Impala De Val, Hidalgo Des Noes, Filou D'A

16
ML: 2,7

60.00

Impala De Val
7j. b hors W (Viking De Val - Axelle Du Noyer)

Trainer: Pierre-Edouard Mary
Besitzer: Ecurie Jp And Co
Züchter: M. Eric Lambertz

Jean Ferron

2025: 12  Starts - 6  Siege - 3  Plätze    307.350 € 2024: 17  Starts - 9  Siege - 2  Plätze    164.640 €11,4 580.890 €
10.12 Vincennes 2 11,5 2700B Monte 90.000 3,1 B. Rochard Jeroboam D'Erable, Impala De Val, Iguski S
01.11 Laval 1 12,0 2875B Monte 53.000 1,5 B. Rochard Impala De Val, Lasko Des Brousses, Halicia
10.10 Vincennes 2 11,4 2850B Monte 90.000 1,9 B. Rochard It's A Dollarmaker, Impala De Val, Halfa
21.09 Vincennes 2 12,7 2850B Monte 90.000 2,2 B. Rochard Halfa, Impala De Val, Jasmine De Vau
10.09 Meslay-Du-Maine 11 14,8 2900B 90.000 118,0 P.Edouard Mary Indy De Jyr, Jilord Viva, Je Reve Du Bois

Ergebnis: Quoten:


